Softstarters
Low Voltage Products & Systems 6.1
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
Softstarters
Type PSR, PSS & PST(B)
S
of
ts

PSR45-MS450
PSR60 ... PSR105
Catalog number explanation
PSR 3 - 600 - 70
Maximum motor current
when connected in-line
Control voltage
70 = 100 - 240 VAC
81 = 24 VDC
Line voltage
208V - 600 VAC
48Accessories
Description
Reference
code
Catalog
number
List
price
Fieldbus plug connection accessory 1SFA 896 312 R1001 PSR-FBPA $ 290
Connection it for PSR3-16 and MS116 1SFA 896 211 R1001 PSR16-MS116 12
Connection kit for PSR37-45 and MS450 1SFA 896 213 R1001 PSR45-MS450 25
Connection kit for PSR60-105 and MS495 1SFA 896 214 R1001 PSR105-MS495 1
Fan for PSR3-45 1SFA 896 311 R1001 PSR-FAN 34
Fan for PSR60-105 1SFA 896 313 R1001 PSR-FAN60-105A 48
Discount schedule PSR [O1]
Softstarter
Type PSR
1 Consult factory.
Softstarters
Type PSR
Low Voltage Products & Systems 6.9
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
Type PSR
Technical data
Rated insulation voltage, Ui 600 V
Rated operational voltage, Ue 208...600 V +10 %/-15 %, 50/60 Hz ±5%
Rated supply voltage, Us 100...240 VAC or 24 VDC +10 %/-15 %, 50/60 Hz ±5%
Power consumption,  PSR3 PSR6 PSR9 PSR12 PSR16 PSR25 PSR30 PSR37 PSR45 PSR60 PSR72 PSR85 PSR105
  at 100-240 VAC 12 VA 12 VA 12 VA 12 VA 12 VA 12 VA 12 VA 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA
  at 24 VDC 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W 5 W
Rated operational current Ir PSR3 PSR6 PSR9 PSR12 PSR16 PSR25 PSR30 PSR37 PSR45 PSR60 PSR72 PSR85 PSR105
   3.9 A 6.8 A 9 A 12 A 16 A 25 A 30 A 37 A 45 A 60 A 72 A 85 A 105 A
Starting capacity at Ir 4 x Ir for 6 sec.
Number of starts per hour,
  standard 10 (4 x Ie during 6 s)    See table on page 6.6 for details.
  with aux. fan >20 (4 x Ie during 6 s)
Service factor 100 %
Ambient temperature
  during operation 1 -25 °C to +60 °C
  during storage -40 °C to +70 °C
Maximum altitude 2 4000 m
Degree of protection, PSR3 PSR6 PSR9 PSR12 PSR16 PSR25 PSR30 PSR37 PSR45 PSR60 PSR72 PSR85 PSR105
  main circuit IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP10 IP10 IP10 IP10 IP10 IP10
  control circuit IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20
Connectable cable area, PSR3 - PSR16    PSR25 - PSR30 PSR37 - PSR45  PSR60 - PSR105
  main circuit 1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2   1 x 2.5 - 10 mm2 1 x 6 - 35 mm2  1 x 10 - 95 mm2
   2 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2   2 x 2.5 - 10 mm2 2 x 6 - 16 mm2  2 x 6 - 35 mm2
   PSR3 - PSR16    PSR25 - PSR105
  control circuit 1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2   1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2
   2 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2   2 x 0.75 - 1.5 mm2
Signal relays  PSR3 - PSR16    PSR25 - PSR105
 for Run signal
  Resistive load 240 V, 2 A    250 V, 5 A
  AC-15 (Contactor) 240 V, 0.5 A    250 V, 0.5 A
 for Top of Ramp signal
  Resistive load -     250 V, 2 A
  AC-15 (Contactor) -     250 V, 0.5 A
LED for On/Ready Green
 for Run/Top Of Ramp Green
Settings  Ramp time during start 1-20 sec.